confidential, supervisory and managerial employees as defined by the IPLRA and all other 

employees of the Village. 

Section 1.2 - Probationary Period. The probationary period for the above mentioned 

employees, after their initial hiring, shall be three hundred sixty five (365) days. All 

probationary employees shall accrue all regular benefits, including sick time, vacation time and 

other benefits during their probationary period and such benefits, for the purpose of accrual 

calculation, shall be from the employee's first date of hire.